07.02.1985. Bormio

course name: Stelvio
course length: 1319 m

vertical drop: 385 m

number of gates: 50/57

Giant Slalom, men

course setters: P. Prodinger AUT/F. Gartner YUG

weather: cloudy/sunny
temperature: -5C/+5C

snow: softening
started: 99
finished: 51

—

(98]

. Marc Girardeli

4. Egon Hirt
5. Hans Enn
6. Robert Erlacher

7. Rok Petrovic

8. Bojan Krizaj

9. Oswald Toetsch
10. Max Julen
11. Jure Franko
12. Christian Gaidet

13. Richard Pramotton

14. Martin Hangl

15. Thomas Buergler

16. Franck Piccard
17. Yves Tavernier

18. Gale "Tiger" Shaw

19. Franz Gruber
20. Tetsuya Okabe

21. John-Egil Skajem

22. Luc Alphand

. Markus Wasmeier
2. Pirmin Zurbruggen

FRG
SUI
LUX

FRG
AUT
ITA

YUG
YUG
ITA
SUI
YUG
FRA
ITA
SUI

SUI
FRA
FRA

USA
AUT
JAP

NOR
FRA

1.08.78 + 1.20.12
1.09.17 + 1.19.78
1.09.41 + 1.19.81

1.10.16 + 1.20.19
1.10.35 + 1.20.01
1.10.83 + 1.20.70

1.10.56 + 1.20.47
1.09.77 + 1.21.49
1.10.34 + 1.21.06
1.10.31 + 1.21.40
1.11.27 + 1.20.51
1.10.51 + 1.21.33
1.10.18 + 1.21.73
1.10.86 + 1.21.25

1.11.27+1.21.43
1.11.23 +1.21.52
1.11.64 + 1.21.68

1.13.34+1.21.74
1.12.12 + 1.23.30
1.13.37 + 1.22.65

1.13.75+ 1.23.88
1.14.01 + 1.23.89

2.28.90
2.28.95
2.29.22

2.30.35
2.30.36
2.30.53

2.31.03
2.31.26
2.31.40
2.31.71
2.31.78
2.31.84
2.31.91
2.32.11

2.32.70
2.32.75
2.33.32

2.35.08
2.35.42
2.36.02

2.37.63
2.37.90

(3)
(15)
(7

(24!
(14)
(10)

(20!
(18)
(11)
(13)
(4)
(28)
( 6)
(5)

(2)
(25)
(30)

(27)
(16)
(35)

(56)
(29)



23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Sami Tikkanen
Shinya Chiba
Pavel Pochobradski
Roland Schaedler

Steven Lee
Albert Llovera
Borislav Kirjakov

Dieter Linneberg
Derek Trussler
Daniel Hilmarsson
Hans Kosmann

Jordi Torres
Andras Voelgesy
Jorge Birkner
Peter Rotthier

Chris Mosaed
David Lajoux
Ernesto Barbeito
Thomas Rostgaard

Dimitrios Papanaklis

loannis Triandafilidis

Linjun An

Louis-Filipe Santos-Marques

Guang Quan Li

Deqiang Wu
Lambrous Lambrou
Silvio Monti

Sergio Sacchi
Octavio Almeida

DNS (1):

Henrik Kongsholm

DNF (1):

Andreas Wenzel
Boris Strel
Michael Eder
Jorgen Sundquist
Guenther Mader
Johan Wallner

FIN
JAP
TCH
LIE

AUS
AND
BUL

CHI
CND
ICE
CHI

AND
HUN
ARG
BEL

NZe
MON
ARG
DEN

GRE
GRE
CHN
POR
CHN

CHN
CYP
BRA
BRA
BRA

DEN

LIE
YUG
FRG
SWE
AUT
SWE

(82);

(D,
(17)
(23)
21)
(19),
(26),

1.13.80 + 1.24.12
1.13.66 + 1.24.29
1.14.21 + 1.24.44
1.14.80 + 1.24.21

1.14.61 + 1.26.46
1.16.68 + 1.26.05
1.16.56 + 1.27.11

1.16.79 + 1.28.00
1.17.94 + 1.26.99
1.17.32 + 1.28.09
1.17.97 + 1.27.48

1.18.19 + 1.28.74
1.17.57 + 1.29.94
1.18.64 + 1.29.20
1.19.12 + 1.30.73

1.20.55 + 1.32.06
1.20.52 + 1.32.71
1.21.93 + 1.34.05
1.23.41 + 1.33.54

1.26.06 + 1.35.84
1.26.74 + 1.36.56
1.27.94 + 1.40.59
1.28.46 + 1.40.19
1.30.17 + 1.38.67

1.32.64 + 1.41.73
1.38.46 + 1.56.68
1.42.42 + 1.53.56
1.47.34 + 1.57.74
1.49.03 + 1.58.56

2.37.92
2.37.95
2.38.65
2.39.01

2.41.07
2.42.73
2.43.67

2.44.79
2.44.93
2.45.41
2.45.45

2.46.93
2.47.51
2.47.84
2.49.85

2.52.61
2.53.23
2.55.98
2.56.95

3.01.90
3.03.30
3.08.53
3.08.65
3.08.84

3.14.37
3.35.14
3.35.98
3.45.08
3.47.59

(15" fastest split-time),
(13" fastest split-time),
(18™ fastest split-time),

(61)
(37)
(62)
(47)

(53)
(67)
(52)

(64)
(54)
(74)
(57)

(75)
(76)
(72)
(85)

(86)
(79)
(77)
(80)

)
(88)
(93)
(95)
(98)

(92)
(89)
97)
(94)
(96)



Niklas Henning SWE (30),

Hansi Standteiner USA (32),
Mark Tache USA (33),
Carlos Fuentes-Salvadores SPA  (34),
Jim Read CND (36),
Ben Akers USA (38),
Luis Fernandez-Ochoa SPA (39),
Alain Villiard CND (41),
Markus Hubrich NZL (42),
Jorge Perez-Villanueva SPA (43),
Peter Popangelov BUL (44),
Martin Bell GBR (45),
Fredrik Zimmer NOR (46),
Hiroaki Othaka JAP  (48),
Jose Paz-Macias SPA (49),
Gregor Hoop LIE (50),
Peter Kozma HUN (51),
Finn-Christian Jagge NOR (55),
Miroslav Kolar TCH (59),
Valentin Stefanov BUL (60),
Mark Blyth GBR (63),
David Mercer GBR (66),
Alistair Guss AUS (68),
Andres Figueroa CHI (69),
Hugo Vallecillo ARG (70),
Nicolas Van Ditmar ARG (71),
Lotar-Christian Munder BRA (73),
Nils Linneberg CHI (78),
Hubertus Von Hohenlohe = MEX (81),
Graeme Goodwin NZL (83),
Andreas Pandelidis GRE (87),
Alexis Photiades CYP (90),
Michael Kalapalikis CYP (99);
DQ (1):
Torjus Berge NOR (40),
Simon Wi Rutene NZE (65),
Ioannis Stamatiou GRE (84);
DNF (2):
Hubert Strolz AUT (8 (1™run: 6-1.09.92),
Alex Giorgi ITA (12) (1"run:12—-1.10.38),
Ingemar Stenmark SWE (9) (1"run:16-1.10.93),
Bernd Felbinger FRG (22) (1% run:22-1.12.75),

Gordon Perry CND (59).



1 run

course name: Stelvio
course length: 1319 m
vertical drop: 385 m
number of gates: 50

course setter: Peter Prodinger AUT

weather: cloudy
temperature: -5C/0
snow: softening
started: 99
finished: 56

1. Mar. Wassmeier FRG

2. Pirm. Zurbriggen SUI
3. Marc Girardeli LUX

4. Bojan Krizaj YUG
5. Robert Erlacher ITA

6. Hubert Strolz AUT
7. Egon Hirt FRG
8. R. Pramotton ITA
9. Max Julen SUI
10. Oswald Toetsch ITA
11. Hans Enn AUT
12. Alex Giorgi ITA
13. Christian Gaidet FRA
14. Rok Petrovic YUG
15. Martin Hangl SUI

16. Ingo Stenmark SWE

17. Franck Piccard FRA
18. Jure Franko YUG
and Thomas Buergler SUI

20. Yves Tavernier FRA
21. Franz Gruber AUT
22. Bernd Felbinger FRG
23. "Tiger" Shaw USA
24. Tetsuya Okabe  JAP

1.08.78 ( 3)

1.09.17 (15)
1.09.41 ( 7)

1.09.77 (18)
1.09.83 (10)
1.09.92 ( 8
1.10.16 (24!
1.10.18 ( 6)
1.10.31 (13)
1.10.34 (11)
1.10.35 (14)
1.10.38 (12)
1.10.51 (28!
1.10.56 (20)

1.10.86 ( 5)
1.10.93 ( 9
1.11.23 (25)
1.11.27 ( 4)
1.11.27 ( 2)
1.11.64 (30)
1.12.12 (16)
1.12.75 (22)

1.13.34 (27)
1.13.37 (35)

2™ ryun

course name: Stelvio
course length: 1319 m
vertical drop: 385 m
number of gates: 57

course setter: Filip Gartner JUG

weather: sunny
temperature: 0/+5C
snow: softening
started: 56
finished: 51

1. Pirm. Zurbriggen SUI

2. Marc Girardelli LUX
3. Hans Enn AUT
4. Markus Wasmaier FRG

5. Egon Hirt FRG
6 . Rok Petrovic YUG
7. Jure Franko YUG
8. Robert Erlacher ITA
9. Oswald Toetsch ITA
10. Martin Hangl SUI
11. Christian Gaidet FRA
12. Max Julen SUI
13. Thomas Buergler SUI
14. Bojan Krizaj YUG
15. Franck Piccard FRA
16. Yves Tavernier ~FRA
17. R. Pramotton ITA
18. "Tiger" Shaw USA
19. Tetsuya Okabe  JAP
20. Franz Gruber AUT
21. John-Egil Skajem NOR
22. Luc Alphand FRA
23. Sami Tikkanen  FIN
24. Roland Schaedler LIE
25. Shinya Chiba JAP
26. P.Pochobradsky TCH

1.19.78 ( 4)
1.19.81 ( 3)
1.20.01 (11)
1.20.12 ( 5)
1.20.19 ( 7)
1.20.47 (14)
1.20.51 (18)
1.20.70 ( 1)

1.21.06 (10)
1.21.25 (15)
1.21.33 (13)
1.21.40 ( 9)
1.21.43 (19)
1.21.49 ( 2)
1.21.52 (17)
1.21.68 (20)
1.21.73 ( 8)
1.21.74 (23)

1.22.65 (24)

1.23.32 (21)
1.23.88 (26)
1.23.89 (28)
1.24.12 (26)
1.24.21 (30)
1.24.29 (25)
1.24.44 (29)



25. Shinya Chiba JAP 1.13.66 (37)
26. John-Egil Skajem NOR 1.13.75 (56!
27. Sami Tikkanen  FIN  1.13.80 (61!
28. Luc Alphand FRA 1.14.01 (29)
29. P. Pochobradsky TCH 1.14.21 (62!

split-time 1:

1. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 41.32 (15)
2. Markus Wasmaier FRG 41.58 (3
3. Marc Girardelli LUX 41.68 (7
4. Robert Erlacher ITA 41.83 (10)
5. Bojan Krizaj YUG 41.93 (18)
6. Oswald Toetsch ITA 42.00 (11)
7. Max Julen SUI 42.05 (13)
8. Rok Petrovic YUG 42.10 (20)
9. Egon Hirt FRG 42.19 (24!
10. Alex Giorgi ITA 42.24 (12)
11. Hubert Strolz AUT 42.25 (98
12. Richard Pramotton ITA 42.33 (6)
13. Michael Eder FRG 42.39 (23)
14. Martin Hangl SUI 42.44 (95
15. Boris Strel YUG 42.47 (17)

16. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 42.54 (9



1. Markus Wasmaier
2. Hans Enn

3. Hubert Strolz

4. Marc Girardelli

5. Bojan Krizaj

6. Pirmin Zurbriggen
and Richard Pramotton

8. Egon Hirt

9. Christian Gaidet
10. Alex Giorgi
11. Max Julen
12. Jure Franko

. Marc Girardelli

. Robert Erlacher

. Pirmin Zurbriggen
. Rok Petrovic

D™ W N~

. Hans Enn

. Egon Hirt

. Jure Franko

. Markus Wasmaier
9. Martin Hangl

10. Thomas Buergler

11. Christian Gaidet

12. Max Julen

0 3 O\ Dn

13. Richard Pramotton
14. Franck Piccard
and Yves Tavernier

FRG

AUT

AUT
LUX
YUG
SUI
ITA
FRG
FRA
ITA
SUI
YUG

LUX
ITA
SUI
YuG

AUT
FRG
YUG
FRG
SUI
SUI
FRA
SUI

FRA
FRA
FRA

finish 1:

27.20
27.42

27.67
27.73
27.84

27.85
27.97
28.00
28.14
28.26
28.31

split-time 2:

47.64
47.70
47.71
47.81

48.04
48.08
48.11
48.16
48.26
48.31
48.35
48.41

48.70

48.77

(3)
(14)

(8
(7
(18)
(15)
(0)
(24!
(28!
(12)
(13)
(4

(3)
(1)
(4
(14)

(1D
(7
(18)
()
(15)
(19)
(13)
(9

(8
(17)
(20)
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. Oswald Toetsch

. Markus Wasmaier
. Hans Enn

. Pirmin Zurbriggen
. Egon Hirt

. Marc Girardelli

. Gale "Tiger" Shaw
. Jure Franko

. Bojan Krizaj

. Rok Petrovic

. Franck Piccard

ITA
FRG
AUT
SUI
FRG
LUX

US4
YUG
YUG
YUG
FRA

finish 2" run:

31.94
31.96
31.97
32.07
32.11
32.17

32.35
32.40
32.54
32.66
32.75

(10)
(5)
(11)
(4
(7)
(3)

(23!
(18)
(2)
(14)
(17)



